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Day Date Name of Branch or club Code Venue address incl post code Band/teacher Contact Phone

Fri 09/01/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 10/01/2026 RSCDS Cheltenham B C T The Princess Hall, Cheltenham Ladies' College, Bayshill Road, Cheltenham, GL50 3EPThe Craigellachie Band Lesley Taylor 07712578622

Sat 10/01/2026 Maidenhead Scottish Dancing Club T Carnation Hall, Winkfield
Ian Muir (from Prestwick) and his Scottish Dance 

Band
Jane Courtier 01628628372

Sat 10/01/2026 RSCDS London T St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Caledonian Reelers Margaret Shaw

Mon 12/01/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 17/01/2026 RSCDS Oxfordshire Branch C T Benson Parish Hall, Benson, Oxon OX10 6LZ Craigellachie Band Helen Houghton-Carr 07531469213

Mon 19/01/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 24/01/2026 Medway & District Caledonian Association Bredhurst Village Hall Bredhurst ME7 3JZ                           Recorded Music  Julian Grayland 07770380592

Mon 26/01/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Band Night: Frank Reid Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 31/01/2026 Isle of Wight Caledonian Society L DW Arreton Community Hall Main Road Arreton Newport, Isle of Wight PO30 3AAIan Muir Judy Valvona 07587179570

Sat 31/01/2026 London Highland Club St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Keith Smith & Anne-Laure Latour Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Mon 02/02/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 07/02/2026 Reading St Andrew's Scottish Dancing Society B C T The Abbey School, 17 Kendrick Road, Reading RG1 5DZ Ian Muir and the Craigellachie Band Katy Kendall 07890 153294

Mon 09/02/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Fri 13/02/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 14/02/2026 Berkhamsted Strathspey & Reel Club B C T Berkhamsted Town Hall,196 High Street, Berkhamsted HP4 3AP Nicol McLaren & the Glencraig SDB Clare Brown 07906192815

Mon 16/02/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 18/02/2026 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Winter Wednesday dance Margaret Shaw

Sat 21/02/2026 Cambridge Scottish Society B&S L Comberton Village Hall CB23 7DY Recorded music Rachel Schicker 07944265917

Sat 21/02/2026 RSCDS Oxfordshire Branch C Cherwell School (North Site), Oxford OX2 7EE Day Sch dance: Strathallan Christine Jeffery 07736836995

Sat 21/02/2026 RSCDS Oxfordshire Branch DS Cherwell School (North Site), Oxford OX2 7EE
Day Sch:Lindsey Ibbotson, Alasdair Brown, Alice 

Stainer
Christine Jeffery 07736836995

Mon 23/02/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 28/02/2026 RSCDS Cambridge & District Branch DS Storey's Field Centre, Eddington Ave, Cambridge CB3 1AA
Adam Brady, Barbara Manning, Keith Smith & Anne-

Laure Latour
Thomas Ibbotson 07766075196

Sat 28/02/2026 Wembley & District Scottish Association B C Allum Hall, Borehamwood WD6 3PJ Craigellachie Band Caroline Hamilton 07785997372

Sat 28/02/2026 Ian Robertson The Anthony Hall, 33 London Rd, Aston Clinton, Aylesbury HP22 5HGIan Muir (Prestwick) & Ian Robertson Ian Robertson 07730 333824

Mon 02/03/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Fri 06/03/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 07/03/2026 Orpington & District Caledonian Society B&S L T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA Strathallan Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Sat 07/03/2026 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B&S T St Martin's Church, Eastcote Road, Ruislip, HA4 8DG Colin Dewar & Bob Parsons Jim Henderson 07752 133652

Sat 07/03/2026 Crawley SCD Club Maidenbower Community Hall, Harvest Rd RH10 7QH Recorded music Lee Pratt 01403 269439

Sun 08/03/2026 Headington Scottish Country Dancers A B&S T Cumnor Village Hall, Leys Road, Oxford OX2 9QF David Hall Sandra McLevy 07595252540

Mon 09/03/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 14/03/2026 RSCDS BHS Border Branch C T Edgbarrow School, Grant Road, Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Luke Brady with Day School Musicians Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Sat 14/03/2026 RSCDS BHS Border Branch T MW Edgbarrow School, Grant Road, Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Musicians' Day school with Luke Brady Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Sat 14/03/2026 RSCDS BHS Border Branch T DS Edgbarrow School, Grant Road, Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Day School Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Sat 14/03/2026 Milton Keynes Branch B&S T Wing Village Hall, Wing, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Ian Robertson’s Band Jan Jones 07877153259
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Mon 16/03/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 21/03/2026 Joint Bracknell & Camberley Reel Clubs B&S Carnation Hall, Chavey Down Road Winkfield Row RG42 7PA Craigievar David McQuillan 07704756376

Sat 21/03/2026 Medway & District Caledonian Association Upchurch Village Hall The Street Upchurch ME9 7EU    John Dudley Julian Grayland 07770380592

Sun 22/03/2026 Winchester RSCDS A B&S St Peter’s School Oliver’s Battery Road North Winchester SO22 4JB Ian & Judith Muir Diana Morris

Mon 23/03/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Band Night: Chris Oxtoby Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 28/03/2026 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B B&S Wendover Memorial Hall Wharf Road Wendover HP22 6HF Chris Oxtoby Rose Kreloff 07880 842370

Sat 28/03/2026 London Highland Club B St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Ewan Galloway & his Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Mon 30/03/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Fri 10/04/2026 Herts & Borders Branch B&S St Albans United Reform Church hall, St Albans. AL1 4BH Ewan Galloway Ian Stewart 07974797568

Fri 10/04/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Mon 13/04/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 18/04/2026 Isle of Wight Caledonian Society A B&S T Gurnard Village Hall 54 Worsley Road,  Cowes, Isle of Wight PO31 8JR Ian & Judith Muir Judy Valvona 07587179570

Sat 18/04/2026 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Combined Soc dance Margaret Shaw

Mon 20/04/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 25/04/2026 West MACS Charity Ball B B&S Allum Hall, Borehamwood, WD6 3PJ Craigellachie Band Caroline Hamilton 07785997372

Sun 26/04/2026 Reading St Andrews Scottish Dancing Society A B&S T Swallowfield Parish Hall, Swallowfield, Reading RG7 1QX tbc Roger Crawford

Mon 27/04/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 02/05/2026 Cambridge Scottish Society 90 B B&S William Collyn Community Centre Wellbrook Way Girton CB3 0GP Robert Whitehead Danelaw Rachel Schicker 07944265917

Sat 09/05/2026 RSCDS Norwich Branch 70 B B&S Central Hall, Back Lane, Wymondham, Norfolk NR18 0QB Keith Smith and Anne-Laure Latoure Tony Salmon 07449 844478

Mon 11/05/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Recorded music Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Sat 16/05/2026 RSCDS BHS Border Branch B C T Edgbarrow School, Grant Road, Crowthorne RG45 7HZ Ian Muir and the Craigellachie Band Fiona Albinson 07917846581

Sat 16/05/2026 Horsham SCD Club Mannings Heath Village Hall, Golding Lane  RH13 6JU Recorded music Lee Pratt 01403 269439

Sun 17/05/2026 Abingdon Scottish Country Dance Club A B&S L T Cumnor Village Hall Leys Rd Cumnor  Oxon  OX2 9QF Ian Robertson Menna Hull

Mon 18/05/2026 St Columba’s Dancers St Columba’s, Pont Street, London, SW1X 0BD Band Night: Keith Smith & Anne-Laure Latour Willie Lawrence 07798640551

Wed 27/05/2026 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Summer Wednesday dance Margaret Shaw

Sat 30/05/2026 London Highland Club St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Strathallan Trio Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Wed 03/06/2026 Harrow & District Caledonian Society B&S St Alban's Church, Norwood Drive, Harrow,  HA2 7PE Chris Oxtoby Jim Henderson 07752 133652

Sat 06/06/2026 Orpington & District Caledonian Society B&S T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA Ian Robertson Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Sun 07/06/2026 Gerrards Cross and Chalfonts Scottish Country Dance ClubA Colston Hall, GX Memorial Centre, Gerrards Cross, SL9 7AD Ian Robertson Rose Kreloff 07880 842370

Sat 13/06/2026 South East Herts SCDS B&S T Woolmer Green Village Hall, Herts, SG3 6XA Ian Robertson Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sat 13/06/2026 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD AGM & End of Season dance Margaret Shaw

Sat 20/06/2026 Cambridge Scottish Society B&S Comberton Village Hall CB23 7DY TBC Rachel Schicker 07944625917

Sun 21/06/2026 Winchester RSCDS A B&S St Peter’s School, Winchester SO22 4JB Recorded music Diana Morris

Sat 27/06/2026 Herts & Borders Branch B&S Kings Langley Community Centre, Kings Langley. Herts   WD4 8ET Sandy Nixon Ian Stewart 07974 797568

Sun 23/08/2026 South East Herts SCDS A O St. Joseph's in the Park School, Hertingfordbury, SG14 2LX Chris Oxtoby Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sat 05/09/2026 Thistle Club B&S Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Jim Lindsay and Workshop Musicians Jan Jones 07877153259

Sat 05/09/2026 Thistle Club DW Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN teacher tbc Jan Jones 07877153259
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Sat 05/09/2026 Thistle Club MW Wing Village Hall, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 0NN Jim Lindsay Jan Jones 07877153259

Fri 11/09/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 26/09/2026 Winchester RSCDS B&S St Peter’s School, Winchester SO22 4JB. Recorded music Diana Morris

Sat 03/10/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD The Craigellachie Band Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Fri 09/10/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 10/10/2026 Orpington & District Caledonian Society B&S T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA David Hall Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Sat 17/10/2026 RSCDS London DS T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Day School Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 17/10/2026 RSCDS London MW T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Musicians' Workshop Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 17/10/2026 RSCDS London T Maria Fidelis School, London NW1 1LY Day Sch dance:Ian Robertson&Day Sch musicians Joanne Lawrence 07747617953

Sat 31/10/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD Autumn Ball Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Fri 13/11/2026 RSCDS Croydon and District Branch T WS Eastbourne Weekend School, Cumberland Hotel, Eastbourne, BN21 3YT13-15 Nov 2026 Ian & Judith Muir  Jane Wilcock

Fri 13/11/2026 RSCDS Herts & Borders Kings Langley Community Centre. WD4 8ET From Recaps only- 10am recorded Cindy Clarke 07532 086761

Sat 14/11/2026 Crawley SCD Club Maidenbower Community Hall, Harvest Rd RH10 7QH Recorded music Lee Pratt 01403 269439

Sun 15/11/2026 Berkhkamsted Strathspey & Reel Club DS The White Hill Centre White Hill Chesham Bucks HP5 1AG teachers and musicians tbc Clare BROWN 07917660556

Sat 21/11/2026 South East Herts SCDS B B&S T Woolmer Green Village Hall, Herts, SG3 6XA Ian Muir (of Prestwick) Ian Stewart 07842034890

Sat 21/11/2026 Abingdon Scottish Country Dancing Club B C T Old Mill Hall  School Lane Grove Oxon OX12 7LB Craigellachie Band Menna Hull

Sat 28/11/2026 Winchester A B&S St Peter’s School Hall, Winchester, SO22 4JB. Recorded music Diana Morris 07785921933

Sun 29/11/2026 Winchester RSDCS A B&S St Peter’s School, Winchester SO22 4JB. Recorded music Diana Morris

Sat 05/12/2026 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD Ian Robertson's SDB Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 12/12/2026 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B C Wendover Memorial Hall Wharf Road Wendover HP22 6HF Ian Robertson Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

Sat 19/12/2026 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Christmas Dance Margaret  Shaw

Thu 31/12/2026 Orpington & District Caledonian Society F L T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA CDs Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Thu 31/12/2026 Thistle Club B&S T Gt Brickhill Parish Hall, Great Brickhill, Milton Keynes, MK17 9BA  Craigievar Jan Jones 07877153259

Sat 09/01/2027 RSCDS London T St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD Burns Supper & Ceilidh Margaret Shaw

Sat 30/01/2027 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD Keith Smith & Anne-Laure Latour Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 13/02/2027 Berkhamsted Strathspey & Reel Club B C T tbc Chris Oxtoby and Strathallan Clare Brown 07906192815

Sat 06/03/2027 Orpington & District Caledonian Society B&S L T Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA Strathallan Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Sat 06/03/2027 London Highland Club B Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD President's Ball Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 10/04/2027 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B B&S Wendover Memorial Hall Wharf Road Wendover HP22 6HF David Oswald Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

Sat 22/05/2027 London Highland Club Lower Hall, St Columba’s Church, Pont Street, London SW1X 0BD tbc Roger Keeling 020 8656 7884

Sat 05/06/2027 Orpington & District Caledonian Society 90 B C Petts Wood War Memorial Hall,  200 Petts Wood Road  BR5 1LA Ian Robertson Ginny Colenbrander 07751303610

Sat 12/06/2027 RSCDS London St Columba’s Church, Pont St, London SW1X 0BD AGM & End of Season dance Margaret Shaw
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KEY: 50-anniversary; A-Afternoon; B–Ball; B&S-Bring & Share; C-Catered,DS-Day Sch; DW:Dance Wkshop; F-Families; L–Less experienced; MW:Musician's Wshop; O–Open Air; T–Tickets in advance; WS:Weekend Sch

Day Date Name of Branch or club Code Venue address incl post code Band/teacher Contact Phone

RSCDS London Branch
South East Scottish Country Dance Diary

Sat 11/12/2027 Lucy Clark Scottish Country Dance Club B C Wendover Memorial Hall Wharf Road Wendover HP22 6HF Ian Robertson Ann Higginbottom 01494 451374

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Compiled and published  by RSCDS London email: diary@rscdslondon.org.uk

For information about all Scottish Country Dancing events, classes and dances around the UK and overseas

contact The Royal Scottish Country Dance Society (rscds.org) 
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